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TOTALAREA: 3106 SF. RECONFIGURED TO ACCOMMODATE NEW LAYOUT 3
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DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

REMOVE EXISTING DOORS AND WALLS. REMOVE AFFECTED
CEILINGS AS REQUIRED. RELOCATE ELECTRICAL DEVICES OR
TERMINATE TO ACCOMMODATE NEW ELECTRICAL PLAN.

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW. FRAME IN OPENING AND FINISH

WALLS TO MATCH EXISTING.
NOT USED

CREATE NEW DOOR ROUGH OPENING IN EXTERIOR CMU WALL.
SEE DETAIL "A/A2". (STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR OPENING ABUTS

PILASTER)

CREATE NEW INTERIOR WINDOW ROUGH OPENING IN EXISTING
NON-BEARING WALL. OPENING TO BE CENTERED WITH DOUBLE
DOOR BELOW. HEAD HEIGHT TO BE 80"AFF

NOT USED

REMOVE ALL EXISTING CARPET ON 2ND FLOOR . PREP
SUB-FLOOR FOR NEW FLOOR COVERING PER FINISH PLAN

REMOVE EXISTING DROP CEILING & SECURE CEILING
MOUNTED DEVICES TO REINSTALLATION IN NEW DROP CEILING
IN ROOMS INDICATED BELOW. SEE NEW CEILING PLAN.

54-0" +/-

3.5" SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS

g@@%v

AV

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE:
HEIGHT VARIES FROM 8-0" -
9'-0" A.F.F. PER PLAN

SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS /I\

24 SPF STUDS @ 16°0.0.—— |

OR

3.5 CS 1.625x 0.035 STUDS @ 16"O.C.
W/#10 SCREW TO EACH FLANGE OF
TRACK ABOVE & BELOW

172" (MIN.) GYPSUM—

WALL BOARD

2x4 BOTTOM PLATE
OR
3.5 CU 1.625 x 0.035 TRACK

SINGLE 2x4 TOP PLATE
OR
3.5 CU 1.625 x 0.035 TRACK

NOTE:

BRACE WALL TO BAR
JOISTS ABOVE AS REQ'D TO
RESIST 5 PSF HORIZ. LOAD

(2) 3-1/4" 12D NAILS
OR

1"LONG. P.AF. @ 32"
0.C. MAX. (NAILTO
FLOOR TRUSS BELOW
WHEN POSSIBLE)

ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 9-4" HIGH

TYP. NON-BRG. INTERIOR WALL DETAIL
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SCALE: 1/8"=1-("

(NEW WALLS)

,:EEE:Ef%WEE:EE:

NEW EXTERIOR STEEL STAIR AND
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W/DRYWALL INTERIOR

EXISTING FINISHED INTERIOR WALLS

_ 3.5CS 1.625x0.035 OR 2X4 SPF STUDS @ 16'O.C.

W/1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

SEE WALL SECTIONS FOR NEW WALL DETAIL

PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4=1-0"

REVISIONS:

RESPONSE TO CITY BUILDING AND FIRE DEPT. PLAN REVIEW COMMENTS
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(C) MATTHEWS HANNA CONSTRUCTION,’ a
— DESIGNER, ENGINEER, AND/OR
CONTRACTOR HEREBY EXPRESSLY

RESERVES THEIR COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT

AND OTHER PROPRIETARY RIGHTS IN
THESE PLANS. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT
TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR
COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
MATTHEWS HANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY
THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
/ SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION.
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Room Finish Schedule
Walls (By Plan Orientation) Fire
Room Floor Ceiling . B
North South East West Classification
NO. | ROOM NAME Material Base |Material| Finish |Material| Finish |Material| Finiish | Material | Finish | Material |Height | Trim Walls | Ceiling
101 OFFICE 26 Oz. Carpet| CARPET | GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN | 9-0" | N/A c C
102 OFFICE 26 Oz. Carpet| CARPET | GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN | 9-0" | N/A c C
103 | CONT. HALLWAY |26 Oz. Carpet| CARPET | GwB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN |8-0"+/-| N/A c C
104 RESTROOM CERAMIC |CERAMIC| GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN |8-0"+/-| N/A c C
105 OFFICE 26 Oz. Carpet| CARPET | GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN |8-0"+/-| N/A c C
106 OFFICE 26 Oz. Carpet| CARPET | GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN |8-0"+/-| N/A c C
107 OFFICE 26 Oz. Carpet| CARPET | GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB PAINT GWB | PAINT | LAY-IN |8-0"+/-| N/A c C
NOTES:
ALL ACOUSTICAL TILE TO HAVE HUMI-GUARD CHARACTERISTICS TO AVOID FUTURE SAGGING.
INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATIONS:
Class A: Flame spread index 0-25; smoke-developed index 0-450.
Class B: Flame spread index 26-75; smoke-developed index 0-450.
Class C: Flame spread index 76-200; smoke-developed index 0-450.
DOOR SCHEDULE
Doors Frames Lock Panic Wwall Weather | Latch
Door | Width | Height Type Glass Insulation | Finish Type Finish Set Device 1% | stop | MM | striping | Guara | NOTES
D1 3-0" 6'-8"  |Hollow Core Metal None None Paint Steel Paint ENTRY FUNCTION X FLR. X X
D2 3'-0" 6'-8"  [Solid Core Wood None None Paint Wood Paint OFFICE FUNCTION X X
D3 3'-0" 6'-8"  [Solid Core Wood None None Paint Wood Paint PRIVACY FUNCTION X X
D4 3'-0" 6'-8"  [Solid Core Wood None None Paint Wood Paint | STOREROOM FUNCTION X X
D5 2'-6" 6'-8"  [Solid Core Wood None None Paint Wood Paint | STOREROOM FUNCTION X X
D5 |(2)3-0" 6'-8"  [Solid Core Wood None None Paint Wood Paint PASSAGE FUNCTION X X
MW“.MWON HARDWARE TO BE LEVER TYPE GRADE 2 COMMERCIAL W/ FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING.
DOOR CASING TO BE FLAT 2-1/4" WOOD CASING (FIELD VERIFY/MATCH EXISTING) PAINTED TO MATCH WALL COLOR W/GLOSS FINISH
SIZE HEAD
MARK TYPE GLASS MATERIAL
FRAME SIZE HEIGHT
W1 60" X 3-6" FIXED GLASS ONE WAY GLASS ALUMINUM 6'-8"
NOTES:
1. ALIGN CENTER OF WINDOW W/CENTER OF DOUBLE DOOR BELOW
HOOK NEW VERTICAL REBAR TO CUT/KNOCK OUT BLOCK FOR
NEW PRECAST HEADER WITH 25" NEW OPENING, PROVIDING
LAP BEARING FOR HEADER AND
MAINTAINING RUNNING BOND.
A A /\P A ) L <P A bV\P .\, \/\\
' - R A2 Y - 27T 7 ——EXISTING CMU WALL
A A ' A '
4 LMVIII/
N — T A
\\ di
IF NO EXISTING FILLED CELL
NEW PRECAST HEADER w/#5 IF APPLICABLE : L
R EXISTS, MAKE NEW FILLED CELL
NEW OPENING — IN EXISTING CELL @ EACH SIDE
N OF OPENING
L
A
VERTICAL #5 REBAR IN NEWLY-FILLED —~| NEW m_:mo/ :
CELL @ SIDE OF OPENING. 12" HOOK CELL N * /|
TO NEW PORTION OF TIE BEAM. ¢
™|
A
l
Vo
DRILL & EPOXY #5 BAR INTO SLAB OR —_| 3
EXISTING INTERMEDIATE BOND BEAM
WITHIN CELL ADJACENT TO SIDES OF . \
OPENING. \ \ \ \ — 7
EXISTING
% FOUNDATION OR
BOND BEAM
S/ /

RETROFIT DOOR OPENING

A2

SCALE: N.T.S.

a1 [n] E

T I I I I IO T T T IO I

Z

_

Z

TYP. 8"

CMU <<>_._.N

| | oIl o]

N

LT INNLL LT HIRRRRARERAN

7,

ANIRERANNRINERENR \
L

L sl

WEDGE ANCHOR @ EACH HINGE LOCATION

[

DOOR JAMB (HOLLOW METAL)
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2ND FLOOR CEILING PLAN
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AND OTHER PROPRIETARY RIGHTS IN
THESE PLANS. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT
TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR
COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
MATTHEWS HANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY
THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
/ SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION.
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AMW EXIT LIGHT “LED” STANDARD = %w / 2
- O
— \ O
| —
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" ” H — %
bﬂv EMERGENCY FIXTURE “LED’ STANDARD -
— MAX. TRAVEL _ |z
= | DiSTANCE: 98 | T
5LB DRY CHEMICAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER: AMEREX 2A:10B:C = _
N
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STAIR DESIGN LIVE LOAD: 100 PSF — « | i 8
H . L
NOTES: ] -
1. ALLSTRUCTURAL WELDS TO BE 3/16" FILLET WELD. RAILINGS TO BE —] | s ey £
WELDED W/1/16" FILLET WELL ALL AROUND — 0 % _ w c 2
2. FASTEN BOTTOM OF STAIR ASSEMBLY TO 1/2" X 6" STEEL PLATE — _ e u &
CONNECTED TO EXISTING SLAB W/MIN. (2) 1/2'X 5" HILT BOLTS — _ %MW N G
= -5
3. THE EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB AT THE PROPOSED STAIR LOCATION IS ] ] -— % e »
MIN. 6" THICK AND SHALL PROVIDE PROPER BEARING & WIND - CTTr T —_ - — - — — — _ g s 3
RESISTANCE FOR NEW STAIR STRUCTURE —] a n 3
] o
4. THE BASE OF THE STAIR SHALL REQUIRE A 4X4' LANDING THAT SHALL — | o H
CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: — _ _ M c B o
— gl 5

o THE CROSS SLOPE SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:48. 5 — _ NOTE: _ _ x| @

o THE RUNNING SLOPE SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:48 il N\ | TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR BOTH STAIRS | I N:* o2
IF THESE CONDITIONS DO NOT EXIST, A NEW CONCRETE A i
LANDING MEETING THESE CONDITIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED N | ACCOUNT FOR RISE & RUN OF STEPS | 83 m 9

e LANDING TO MATCH ] il 5 =
| EXISTING 2ND FL. ELEVATION - _ ]
STEEL GUARD RAIL & INTERMEDIATE POSTS TO BE o z — ] e3| =8
11 GA. 1-1/2"SQ. TUBE OR 1-1/2' @ SCH. 20 PIPE be! 4 A — — — » ig| o=
11 GA. STEEL DIAMOND —
T2 B5cH 0 PhE Bl ¥ _ SERRATED BAR GRATNG . | _
= . \ 6 ° =3
FLOOR DECK WELDED TO
STEEL PICKETS (14 GA. X 3/4' SQUARE m = HEAVY GAUGE FLOOR FRAMING - | THESE, PLANS, THESE. DRAINGS. ARE NoT
TUBE OR 1/2" ROUND) SPACED AS TO — STEEL"C" CHANNEL o _ _ TCORED I, A0 FORM OR VARNER.
" STEEL "C" CHANNEL (MC4X5.4) o WHATSOEVER WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
NOT ALLOW A 4" @ SPHERE PASS THRU PERIMETER JOIST " 1] THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
s FLOOR JOIST@ 14" O.C. > I_ _ MATTHEWS HANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
(MC12X14.3) AI —_— e NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY
a THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
= o _ / SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION. \
e =
5 STEEL STRINGER (MC12X14.3) | _ / />
| STAIR CHANNEL > | —
s o)
— 11 GA. STEEL DIAMOND \ = - — ®)
7 — PLATE TREADS STEEL POSTS (3' X 3/16" | — A v et
\ SQUARE TUBE) @ EA. = — —
—~ CORNER OF LANDING — _ - mLu
S " " — j—
STEEL TREAD ASSEMBLY STEEL BASE PLATES (6" X 1/2 ] L ‘I - m D M oN
= ATTACHED TO STRINGER SQUARE PLATE) ATTACHED ] MAX. TRAVEL
i _ . O /o R
— W/(4) 3/8' DIA. BOLTS TO EXISTING SLAB W/(4) 1/2 ] . = O N =
v X 5" HILTI BOLTS @m>.1/ ] DISTANCE: 95 2 o | <C
= . CORNER OF LANDING — o —
NOTE: — IR " 0O &5
= ! OM €V o
AA: A@v|@: @“|Oz H _ \ \/ _ m n L
= R 2O 3 =
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~ cO02 S
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PLUMBING LEGEND H.V.A.C. EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE =
[] [ . . M
S
e MODEL TOTAL - BTUH EER oA

_Am<mU ZO._.mm INDICATES PVC DRAIN LINE MARK MFG. NUVBER VOLTAGE | MCA. | MOCP. COOLNG/HEATNG < CFM Q\z W
L
AMERICAN o
(® TYPICALTRUNKDUCT SIZEDPERPLAN | ————— — — — INDICATES PVC VENT LINE AC | STANDARD 4TTA3036A4 240/1/60 | 21A 35A/2p | 36,000 BTUH 14 1200 =
Sl
(® 1" UNI-STRUT DUCT SUPPORT SPACED AT MAXIMUM 5-0" O.C. — — — — — INDICATES CPVC COLD WATER LINE AHU M/Rﬂmo_m/mw_ wm%zmm 20 | ason | aoasp 24000BTUHR | 14 1200 100 2l
2A

THREADED ROD OR ALTERNATE APPROVED SUPPORT ATTACHED
© 70 STRUCTURE ABOVE —————————. — INDICATES CPVC HOT WATER LINE m
® ROUND SPIN-IN TAKE OFF OR ALTERNATE RECTANGULAR TO \_ J 2
ROUND TRANSITION TAKE-OFF f k M
MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER | _ L _ _ e AT o _ » } =z
© %% % IRRRRRRREENNR 7] ARNARRRENRRRAREEN | =
® FLEXIBLE DUCT W/MIN. R6 INSULATION. SUPPORTED AT MAXIMUM — N N N \ N =
INTERVALS OF 6-0" 0.C. — =
© PLATED WIRE SUPPORT ATTACHED TO METAL OR PLASTIC DUCT — %
BAND AT MAXIMUM 6-0" O.C. - =
® DIFFUSER/GRILL PER PLAN. PROVIDE MIN. R4.2 INSULATION ON — 2
BACK OF DEVICE - O
(D MINIMUM DUCT RADIUS SHALL BE 1 1/2 X DUCT DIAMETER — i3

NONMETALLIC DUCTS: . W

ALL DUCT SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 181 (2%
ALL DUCT SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AS CLASS 0 OR CLASS 1 |

ALL DUCT SHALL HAVE A MIN OF R-6 INSULATION IN UNCONDITIONED AREAS \ ._U

2

)

>m ~

(@

piniy 3

NEW A/C CONDENSER TO BE

(W) ' = LOCATED AT VACANT SPACE ON | .
|~ 7| EXISTING MECHANICAL =
TYPICAL DIFFUSER/GRILLE BRANCH TAKE-OFF & DUCT SUPPORT ON PLATFORM|~ | PLATFORM MOUNTED TO WALL DIFFUSERS @ EXISTING
: — OFFICE AREA TO BE ' o~ 2
SCALE:N.T.S. — RECONFIGURED FROM = 8 S
— EXISTING DUCT SYSTEM - S & £ 3
— (NO OCCUPANT LOAD - s =<
mw — INCREASE) \J ¥ & i)
6 - ] /A 8. i
— PL. zojmpmullh_sl__ = n c 2358
© - n oERY
% MC.NOTEL) || @ @ " e
KEYED NOTES a 50 CFVT— m, 2| 25z
] i
(® HORIZONTAL AR HANDLER ] azﬂn_.. NOTE 3 72 n 5
— L] j 5
©) / (® SUPPLY AIR DUCT — s S:
(© RETURN AR DUCT — PL. NOTE uM ..... T w d w
(® GALVANIZED STEEL AUXILIARY CONDENSATE PAN — e u m
(®) MOTORIZED VOLUME DAMPER = —WNA— 75 CEM m t 5
‘ (® OUTSIDE AIR DUCT — M' - 7] 3
(©) FLOAT SWITCH INSIDE PAN TO PREVENT OVERFLOW — F a M m
(@ SUCTION LINE AND LIQUID LINE FROM CONDENSER — 6" L~ “vN_ M c 3 g 2
] PLUMBING NOTES: S i \ 6" = —_— =
® (D INSULATED CONDENSATE LINE PER MANUF. SPECIFICATION S 1. CONNECT NEW 1-1/2" VENT TO EXISTING VENT STACK. — 10" ~ \ 75 CFM & N:5 &
N\ 2. CONNECT NEW 3" WASTE PIPE TO EXISTING SANITARY ~ ~ 5| 0F
(D THREADED ROD CONNECTED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE D MANIFOLD. yd _ —  12X16 —{_16X16 — 25| ES
— 3. TAPNEW HOT & COLD LINES AS SHOWN TO EXISTING / A -4 ﬂr_ -+ ig| =
& UNLSTRUT — DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY LINE OF MATCHING OR \ pd \ cEl Z<
— LARGER PIPE SIZE. INSULATE WATER LINES ABOVE — 8" / 8" = 58
— SUSPENDED CEILING. 3| ©=
/ (© VIBRATION ISOLATOR @ EACH SUPPORT = 275 CFM /e / 195 CEM / )
@ MINIMUM 3" ALL SIDES | \ \ 7 © zuﬂum«mmz mﬂzmnomm%iwﬁ_\o%. a
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ELECTRICAL LOAD CALC TABLE:
THE TOTAL OFFICE AREA = 3,106 SQ. FT.

THE CALCULATION INCLUDES EXISTING & NEW CIRCUITS & WILL
BE AS FOLLOWS,;

LIGHTING = 3,106 SQ FT. X3.5VA = 10,871VA
RECEPTACLES = 3,106 SQFT.X TVA = 3,106VA
COFFEEPOT = 1EA. = 900VA
MICROWAVE = 1EA. = 1,200VA
HEAT/AIR = 3EA. X 5KW = 15,000VA
TOTAL =31,077VA

31,077VA DIVIDED BY 240 VOLTS = 130 AMPS

NOTE:

EXISTING AMP LOAD READINGS PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR WITH A/C SYSTEMS RUNNING = APPROX. 40
AMPS
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

SCALE: NTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
e ELECTRICAL PANEL - 120/240 VOLT 200 AMP 1¢ (EXISTING PANEL)
| | APPLIANCE DISCONNECT - SIZE PER BREAKER ARRANGEMENT

PER APPLIANCE SPECIFICATIONS

120V 15A SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH

120V 15A SINGLE POLE 3-WAY TOGGLE SWITCH

120V EXHAUST FAN - MIN. 50 CFM OR AS INDICATED

A_”_u 120V 20A DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

[ -7 120V/20A UN-SWITCHED POWER FOR CIRCUIT

—_— T 120V/20A SWITCHED POWER FOR CIRCUIT

_v VOICE/PHONE/DATA: 2X4 JUNCTION BOX W/3/4 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT
TO 6" ABOVE CEILING BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

120V EXIT SIGN W/BATTERY BACK-UP (UN-SWITCHED)

120V EXIT SIGN W/DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHTS W/BATTERY
BACK-UP {UN-SWITCHED)

N 120V DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT W/BATTERY BACK-UP
JAVAVAVAN

(UN-SWITCHED)

120V 2X4 (4) LAMP FLUORESCENT LAY-IN TROFFER W/ELECTRONIC
BALLAST (LITHONIA GT8 OR EQUAL) (109 W)

120V (4) LAMP INCANDESCENT VANITY FIXTURE (240 W - MAX.)

\ﬂuK% 120V (1) LAMP W/P WALL MOUNT EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE
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N ELECTRICAL NOTES: —=~
\ A, ELECTRICAL DEVICES TO BE CIRCUITED BACK TO

EXISTING 200A PANEL AS SHOWN. THIS IS A NEW CIRCUIT
W/NEW 20A/1P BREAKER W/#12 WIRE & #12 GROUND
IN 1/2" CONDUIT.

ELECTRICAL DEVICES TO BE CIRCUITED BACK TO
EXISTING 200A PANEL AS SHOWN. REPLACE EXISTING
LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT W/EXISTING 20A/1P BREAKER
W/#12 WIRE & #12 GROUND IN 1/2" CONDUIT.
ELECTRICAL DEVICES TO BE CIRCUITED BACK TO
EXISTING 200A PANEL AS SHOWN. THIS IS A NEW CIRCUIT
W/NEW 35A/2P BREAKER W/#8 WIRE & #10 GROUND IN
1" CONDUIT.

ELECTRICAL DEVICES TO BE CIRCUITED BACK TO
EXISTING 200A PANEL AS SHOWN. THIS IS A NEW CIRCUIT
W/NEW 40A/2P BREAKER W/#8 WIRE & #10 GROUND IN
1" CONDUIT.

FIELD VERIFY ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS OF A/C
EQUIPMENT WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.
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2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4=1-0"
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FLORIDA P.E. LICENSE # 33570

CIVIL ENGINEERING

AND OTHER PROPRIETARY RIGHTS IN
THESE PLANS. THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT
TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR
COPIED IN ANY FORM OR MANNER
WHATSOEVER WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
MATTHEWS HANNA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY
THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING

/ SAID WRITTEN PERMISSION. \

PROPOSED INTERIOR REMODEL
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